In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of COLIN TAYLOR LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 23rd day of October 1981, the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company be wound up voluntarily.

A. R. BURD, Liquidator.

Dated the 3rd day of November 1981. 4652

JIM FOOTHEAD LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting

Take notice that a meeting of the creditors, to be followed by a meeting of members, of Jim Foothead Ltd. will be held at the Boardroom of Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Hume House, 152 The Terrace, Wellington on 15 January 1982, at 11.30 a.m.

Agenda:

1. Consideration of the liquidators' statement of account and of the conduct of the winding up during the year ended 20 October 1981.

Dated this 5th day of November 1981.

W. J. I. COWAN, S. J. CLARKE, Joint Liquidators.

Address of Liquidators: Hume House, 152 The Terrace, P.O. Box 490, Wellington.

4751

DAWSON CONCRETE INDUSTRIES LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 3 November 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 3rd day of November 1981.

I. B. DAWSON, Director,

4645

DAWSON RESEARCH CONSULTANTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 3 November 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 3rd day of November 1981.

I. B. DAWSON, Director.

4644

NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS

The Companies Act 1955

Name of Company: The Great Wallpaper Factory Ltd. (in liquidation).

Place, Date and Time of Meeting: My Office, Tuesday, the 24th day of November 1981, at 9 a.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland. 4660

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Kawau Promotions Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Previously 65 George Street, Papatoetoe. Now care of Official Assignee, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 1153/81.

Date of Order: 28 October 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 25 August 1981.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, Monday, 23 November 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

10.50 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 4670

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings

Name of Company: Target Footwear Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously Shop 4, Gubay
Shopping Centre, corner Yates and Massey Roads, Mangere
East. Now care of Official Assignee, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 1347/81.

Date of Order: 28 October 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 25 September 1981.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 23 November 1981, at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 4669

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Northern Pipeliners Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Lorne
Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 805/76. Amount Per Dollar: 3.69709c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 5 November 1981.

Where Payable: My office.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

4659

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Johns and Johns Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1081/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: Friday, 20 November 1981.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator. 2nd Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 4707